

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.224 OF 2012

CHARANJEET CHANDERPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADV GENERAL, STATE OF MAHARASHTRA&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO.225 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 226 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, let the matter be adjourned for two weeks, as prayed for.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar

|