

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 224 OF 2012

CHARANJEET CHANDERPAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ADV GENERAL, STATE OF MAHARASHTRA&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

WITH T.P.(CRL) NO. 225 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 226 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

W.P(CRL.)NO. D.14419 of 2012

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 247 of 2012

W.P(CRL.) D NO. D14419 of 2012

(With office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 255 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 256 of 2012

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 27/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard the petitioner in person and having considered the various submissions made by him, let the writ petition, as also the connected transfer petitions, stand adjourned till 17th September, 2012, within which period, the High Court is requested to let us have a report regarding the complaints made in the writ petition.

| (Sheetal Dhingra)

| COURT MASTER

| | (Juginder Kaur)

| | Assistant Registrar

|

|